TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM548487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEG Staffing, Inc.		10/17/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eplica Corporate Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2355 Northside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1579366	EASTRIDGE
Registration Number:	4818761	EASTRIDGE
Registration Number:	4878352	EASTRIDGE WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4878520	
Registration Number:	5416336	EASTRIDGE CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197442201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6197442219

Email: mhdonovan@duanemorris.com

Michelle Hon Donovan Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 750 B Street Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Hon Donovan	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hon Donovan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0645

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment.TEG.Eplica.2019#page1.tif source=Assignment.TEG.Eplica.2019#page2.tif source=Assignment.TEG.Eplica.2019#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment"), effective October 17, 2019 is by and between TEG Staffing, Inc., a California corporation, with an address of 2355 Northside Drive, Suite 180 San Diego CA 92108 ("Assignor") and Eplica Corporate Services, Inc. a California corporation, with an address of 2355 Northside Drive, Suite 200 San Diego CA 92108 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the business and the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registration thereof, and all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, including the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Marks and all rights to recover for damages and profits for future and/or past infringement, throughout the world.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors, heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date shown above.

TEG Staffing, Inc.

By: Book STANFORD

Title: CFO

Eplica Corporate Services, Inc.

By: U WWW Name: Even method
Title: Secretary

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

A. Domestic

Country	Mark	Class	Application No.	Registration No.
U.S.	EASTRIDGE	35	73/797,748	1,579,366
U.S.	EASTRIDGE	35, 42	86/186,631	4,818,761
U.S.	EASTRIDGE WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	35, 36, 42, 45	86/401,895	4,878,352
U.S.	ARROW LOGO	35, 36, 42, 45	86/460,118	4,878,520
U.S.	EASTRIDGE CLOUD	42	87/526,819	5,416,336

B. Foreign

Country	Mark	Class	Application No.	Registration No.
Canada	EASTRIDGE		1,880,158	
EUTM	EASTRIDGE	35, 42	017970531	017970531
EUTM	EASTRIDGE CLOUD	35, 42	017970672	017970672
EUTM	EASTRIDGE WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT	35, 42	017970676	017970676
Mexico	EASTRIDGE	35	2129930	1976120
Mexico	EASTRIDGE	42	2129931	1981103

2

Singapore	EASTRIDGE	35, 42	40201821568P	
Singapore	EASTRIDGE CLOUD	35, 42	40201821570U	40201821570U
Singapore	EASTRIDGE WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT	35, 42	40201821572V	
United Kingdom	EASTRIDGE	35, 42	00003346907	00003346907
United Kingdom	EASTRIDGE CLOUD	35, 42	00003347001	00003347001
United Kingdom	EASTRIDGE WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT	35, 42	00003346999	00003346999

3

RECORDED: 11/07/2019